
CA 8 January Analysis

2019-2020 2020-2021

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

33
1134

2075
3497
39

107
2682

3357
3563
2690

GAT Constitutional Area 8  Leader: Open

July 2020 to January 2021 (7 months) Results

CA 8

January (Only Results)

Jan-20 Jan-21

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

10
409
432
238
747

6
185
311
207
312

CA 8

Statement for 3rd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

25
794
973
618
1331

CA 8

MD ANALYSIS



2019-2020 2020-2021

403

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
218
257
571
-51

22
550
494
577
487

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
218
257
571
-51

22
550
494
577
487

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



January (Only) Results

Jan-20 Jan-21

403

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
97
72
36
150

1
28
26
25
30

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
97
72
36
150

1
28
26
25
30

MD GMT Area CA 8



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

403

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

10
276
179
72
405

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

10
276
179
72
405

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020 2020-2021

404

Nigeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

10
330
639
895
174

51
1238
1460
1082
1682

418

Rep Of Ghana

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
73
72
98
50

7
209
85
89
207

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

13
403
711
993
224

58
1447
1545
1171
1889

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



January (Only) Results

Jan-20 Jan-21

404

Nigeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
192
145
66
321

2
70
201
71
207

418

Rep Of Ghana

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
24
13
14

1
32
3
14
22

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
194
169
79
335

3
102
204
85
229

MD GMT Area CA 8



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

404

Nigeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

8
264
242
141
422

418

Rep Of Ghana

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
27
42
39
33

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

9
291
284
180
455

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020 2020-2021

410

Namibia
Rep Of South Africa

Swaziland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1

121
299
-149

0
7

188
199
27

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1

121
299
-149

0
7

188
199
27

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



January (Only) Results

Jan-20 Jan-21

410

Namibia
Rep Of South Africa

Swaziland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
14
23
-1

0
2
1
20
-12

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
14
23
-1

0
2
1
20
-12

MD GMT Area CA 8



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

410

Namibia
Rep Of South Africa

Swaziland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
32
97
107
33

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
32
97
107
33

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020 2020-2021

352

Arab Rep Of Egypt

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
26
111
306
-142

3
67
83
167
0

414

Tunisia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
22
30
126
-72

1
23
186
81
131

415

Algeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
66
11
24
55

2
69
16
49
50

416

Morocco

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
35
159
198
4

5
124
43
457
-287

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
149
311
654
-155

11
283
328
754
-106

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



January (Only) Results

Jan-20 Jan-21

352

Arab Rep Of Egypt

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
18
57
9
67

0
0
9
9
2

414

Tunisia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
9
24
-13

0
1
16
5
12

415

Algeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
2
-1

0
0
4
0
4

416

Morocco

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
31
25
20
36

2
48
12
21
39

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
50
91
55
89

2
49
41
35
57

MD GMT Area CA 8



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

352

Arab Rep Of Egypt

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
46
67
22
96

414

Tunisia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
22
9
35
7

415

Algeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
16
16
5

416

Morocco

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
32
141
102
72

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
103
233
175
180

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020 2020-2021

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
81
0
12
70

0
1
7
19
-11

413

Zambia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
7
36
249
-199

1
23
68
111
-12

411

Ethiopia
Kenya Africa
Seychelles

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
182
493
246
453

5
120
365
333
167

412

Botswana
Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
56
53
159
-35

7
188
223
222
209

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
326
582
666
289

13
332
663
685
353

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



January (Only) Results

Jan-20 Jan-21

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
23
0
0
23

0
0
0
0
0

413

Zambia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
7
16
6
20

0
0
0
3
-1

411

Ethiopia
Kenya Africa
Seychelles

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
24
46
13
61

0
0
17
17
0

412

Botswana
Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5
4
11
5

0
4
5
13
0

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
59
66
30
109

0
4
22
33
-1

MD GMT Area CA 8



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
23
0
0
23

413

Zambia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
7
26
10
28

411

Ethiopia
Kenya Africa
Seychelles

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
49
114
25
143

412

Botswana
Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5
7
15
4

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
84
147
50
198

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020 2020-2021

409

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
8
16
157
-79

3
61
66
46
86

417

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
29
77
157
-40

0
2
73
131
-46

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
37
93
314
-119

3
63
139
177
40

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



January (Only) Results

Jan-20 Jan-21

409

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
8
2
13
49

0
0
14
1
14

417

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
18
2
16

0
0
3
8
-5

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
8
20
15
65

0
0
17
9
9

MD GMT Area CA 8



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

409

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
8
2
13
49

417

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
31
21
11

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
8
33
34
60

MD GMT Area CA 8




