# **MD ANALYSIS**

#### CA 8 January Analysis

#### GAT Constitutional Area 8 Leader: Open

#### July 2020 to January 2021 (7 months) Results

CA 8	2019-2020	2020-2021
New Clubs	33	107
Charter Members	1134	2682
New Members	2075	3357
Drops	3497	3563
Net Growth	39	2690

#### January (Only Results)

CA 8	Jan-20	Jan-21
New Clubs	10	6
Charter Members	409	185
New Members	432	311
Drops	238	207
Net Growth	747	312

CA 8	2019-2020 3rd Qtr
New Clubs	25
Charter Members	794
New Members	973
Drops	618
Net Growth	1331

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020	2020-2021
403		New Clubs	7	22
		Charter Members	218	550
	Various	New Members	257	494
		Drops	571	577
		Net Growth	-51	487
Total		New Clubs	7	22
		Charter Members	218	550
		New Members	257	494
		Drops	571	577
		Net Growth	-51	487

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	Jan-20	Jan-21
403		New Clubs	3	1
		Charter Members	97	28
	Various	New Members	72	26
		Drops	36	25
		Net Growth	150	30
Total		New Clubs	3	1
		Charter Members	97	28
		New Members	72	26
		Drops	36	25
		Net Growth	150	30

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020 3rd Qtr
403	Various	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	10 276 179 72 405
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	10 276 179 72 405

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020	2020-2021
404	Nigeria	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops	10 330 639 895	51 1238 1460 1082
		Net Growth	174	1682
418	Rep Of Ghana	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 73 72 98 50	7 209 85 89 207
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	13 403 711 993 224	58 1447 1545 1171 1889

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	Jan-20	Jan-21
404		New Clubs	5	2
		Charter Members	192	70
	Nigeria	New Members	145	201
		Drops	66	71
		Net Growth	321	207
418		New Clubs	0	1
		Charter Members	2	32
	Rep Of Ghana	New Members	24	3
		Drops	13	14
		Net Growth	14	22
Total		New Clubs	5	3
		Charter Members	194	102
		New Members	169	204
		Drops	79	85
		Net Growth	335	229

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020 3rd Qtr
404	Nigeria	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	8 264 242 141 422
418	Rep Of Ghana	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 27 42 39 33
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	9 291 284 180 455

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020	2020-2021
410		New Clubs	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	1	7
	Namibia	New Members	121	188
	Rep Of South Africa	Drops	299	199
	Swaziland	Net Growth	-149	27
Total		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	1	7
		New Members	121	188
		Drops	299	199
		Net Growth	-149	27

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	Jan-20	Jan-21
410		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	1	2
	Namibia	New Members	14	1
	Rep Of South Africa	Drops	23	20
	Swaziland	Net Growth	-1	-12
Total		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	1	2
		New Members	14	1
		Drops	23	20
		Net Growth	-1	-12

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020 3rd Qtr
410	Namibia Rep Of South Africa Swaziland	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 32 97 107 33
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 32 97 107 33

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020	2020-2021
352	Arab Rep Of Egypt	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 26 111 306 -142	3 67 83 167 0
414	Tunisia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 22 30 126 -72	1 23 186 81 131
415	Algeria	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 66 11 24 55	2 69 16 49 50
416	Могоссо	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 35 159 198 4	5 124 43 457 -287
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	5 149 311 654 -155	11 283 328 754 -106

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	Jan-20	Jan-21
352	Arab Rep Of Egypt	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 18 57 9 67	0 0 9 9 2
414	Tunisia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 9 24 -13	0 1 16 5 12
415	Algeria	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 2 -1	0 0 4 0 4
416	Могоссо	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 31 25 20 36	2 48 12 21 39
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 50 91 55 89	2 49 41 35 57

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020 3rd Qtr
352	Arab Rep Of Egypt	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 46 67 22 96
414	Tunisia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 22 9 35 7
415	Algeria	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 3 16 16 5
416	Morocco	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 32 141 102 72
Total	1	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 103 233 175 180

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020	2020-2021
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 81 0 12 70	0 1 7 19 -11
413	Zambia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 7 36 249 -199	1 23 68 111 -12
411	Ethiopia Kenya Africa Seychelles	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	4 182 493 246 453	5 120 365 333 167
412	Botswana Malawi Mozambique	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 56 53 159 -35	7 188 223 222 209
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	7 326 582 666 289	13 332 663 685 353

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	Jan-20	Jan-21
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 23 0 0 23	0 0 0 0
413	Zambia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 7 16 6 20	0 0 3 -1
411	Ethiopia Kenya Africa Seychelles	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 24 46 13 61	0 0 17 17 0
412	Botswana Malawi Mozambique	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 5 4 11 5	0 4 5 13 0
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 59 66 30 109	0 4 22 33 -1

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020 3rd Qtr
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 23 0 0 23
413	Zambia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 7 26 10 28
411	Ethiopia Kenya Africa Seychelles	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 49 114 25 143
412	Botswana Malawi Mozambique	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 5 7 15 4
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 84 147 50 198

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020	2020-2021
409		New Clubs	0	3
		Charter Members	8	61
	Various	New Members	16	66
		Drops	157	46
		Net Growth	-79	86
417		New Clubs	1	0
		Charter Members	29	2
	Various	New Members	77	73
		Drops	157	131
		Net Growth	-40	-46
Total		New Clubs	1	3
		Charter Members	37	63
		New Members	93	139
		Drops	314	177
		Net Growth	-119	40

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	Jan-20	Jan-21
409	Various	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 8 2 13 49	0 0 14 1 14
417	Various	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 18 2 16	0 0 3 8 -5
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 8 20 15 65	0 0 17 9 9

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020 3rd Qtr
409	Various	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 8 2 13 49
417	Various	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 31 21 11
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 8 33 34 60